TS1 Series
Temperature Controls
Technical Data
TS1__35038_EN_R03.doc 1 / 8 01.06.2006
Adjustable temperature controls for refrigeration applications.
Features
• Housing variants for top and front operation
• Flush mounted version

when used with marine cable glands (accessory)  Housing materials  cover: Polycarbonate (PC)
UL / CSA: all models (pending)  frame: Steel, yellow chromated
Type code TS1 -
Function / housing variant
A = Wall mounting, top adjustment
B = Wall mouting, top adjustment, off-switch
C = Frost monitor, auto reset
D = Frost monitor, manual reset
E = Wall mounting, front adjustment
F = Wall mounting, front adjustment, off-switch
G = Flush mounting
H = Flush mounting, off-switch
R = Wall mounting, top adjustment, manual reset*
*temp. ranges 0 – 4: manual reset for falling temperature
 temp. ranges 5 – 9: manual reset for rising temperature
Temperature Sensor Type
A = Vapour charge, 2 m, bulb
C = Liquid charge, 2 m, bulb
E = Vapour charge, 0 m, coil
F = Adsorption charge, 2 m, bulb
P = Vapour charge, 2 m, capillary
 function „C“ and „D“: 6 m capillary
Temperature range
0 = +4.5 … + 20 °C
1 = -45 … -10 °C
2 = -30 … +15 °C  (-30 … +10 °C)
3 = -10 … +35 °C  (-10 … +25 °C)
4 = -25 … +30 °C   (-30 … +35 °C)
5 = +20 … +60 °C  (+25 … +75 °C)
6 = +50 … +100 °C
7 =     0 … +10 °C
() = dep. on exact version
Product Name
TS1 = Adjustable thermostat
TSA = Customised version
TS1 Series
Temperature Controls
TS1__35038_EN_R03.doc 5 / 8 01.06.2006
Physical dimensions and drawings
 TS1-A / B / C / D TS1-E / F
 TS1-G / H
Sensor type A
Vapour charge
2 m capillary
with bulb
Sensor type P
Vapour charge
2 m capillary
(6m with function C
 or D)
Sensor type E
Vapour charge
coil, 0 m
Sensor type F
Adsorption charge
2 m capillary
with bulb
Sensor type C
Liquid charge
2 m capillary
with bulb
54
70
Ø 9
2
2,5  Ø 9,5
70 65
Ø 12
Ø 22
TS1 Series
Temperature Controls
TS1__35038_EN_R03.doc 6 / 8 01.06.2006